PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanjeev Tuli	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Style Asia Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Moonachie Avenue	
City:	Moonachie	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7588226
Patent Number:	D567510
Patent Number:	D572233
Patent Number:	D568299
Patent Number:	D587738
Patent Number:	D631289
Patent Number:	D628329
Patent Number:	D631635
Patent Number:	D622405
Application Number:	29288351
Application Number:	29370688
Application Number:	29370946
Application Number:	29372755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 026797 FRAME: 0842 **Fax Number**: (516)431-1127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-431-1177

Email: tmgalgano@rcn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Galgano

Address Line 1: 20 W. Park Avenue, Suite 204
Address Line 4: Long Beach, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14125-34

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Galgano

Total Attachments: 3 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026797 FRAME: 0843

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANJEEV TULI, having an address of 101 Moonachie Avenue, Moonachie, NJ 07074 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole inventor and exclusive owner of the issued United States utility patent; issued U.S. design patents and pending U.S. design patent applications, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, STYLE ASIA INC., a New Jersey corporation, with an address of 101 Moonachie Avenue, Moonachie, NJ 07074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the worldwide rights, title and interest in, to said patents, patent applications and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to me and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the aforesaid inventions, United States Patent, and in and to said U.S. patent applications and in and to any patents which may issue on said applications, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified patent, patent applications, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and

> PATENT REEL: 026797 FRAME: 0844

collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to Assignee for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby binds herself, her heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Assignee, or its representatives known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters patent to be issued to Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

Sanieev Tuli

8-23-2011

Date

F:\G&A\14125\34\assign.wpd

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED U.S. UTILITY PATENT

Patent No. <u>Issued</u> <u>Title</u>

7,588,226 September 15, 2009 MOUNTING OF BATTERY-OPERATED

BULB

ISSUED U.S. DESIGN PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Title</u>
· wtone not	133464	Tiue
D567,510	April 29, 2008	BBQ GRILL CLEANING BRUSH
D572,233	July 1, 2008	MINI RADIO
D568,299	May 6, 2008	JUMBO SIZE TV REMOTE
D587,738	March 3, 2009	SUNGLASSES
D631,289	January 25, 2011	HANDLE FOR A BBQ SET
D628,329	November 30, 2010	BARBAQUE LIGHT
D631,635	January 5, 2011	COIN BANK
D622,405	August 24, 2010	FOOT SOLE MASSAGER

PENDING U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
29/288,351	June 8, 2007	FLASHLIGHT RADIO
29/370,688	August 23, 2010	LASER LEVEL
29/370,946	September 27, 2010	HANDLE FOR COOKING UTENSIL
29/372,755	January 7, 2011	LED LANTERN

PATENT REEL: 026797 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 08/24/2011